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Record Group 3

Former Accession 86-87/402

Volume - File No. Part File Title « Date
3936 721102 Ferranti-Packard Ltd. Proposal for Tilt
' tray sortation system for Toronto Post
Office 1973
3936 3/3936/1 MAPP-Toronto Project-Monthly Summary
' Reports, No. 1-17 ' 1972-1974
3936 3/3936/2 General corrspondence re: sortation
equipment, tables, cancellation machines 1950-1953
3936 3/3936/3 Electronic data processing- Pitney Bowes 1954
3936 3/3936/4 Electronic data processing- Pitney Bowes  1953-1956
3936. . 3/3936/5 Electronic data processing- R.C.A. 1953-1954
3936 3/3936/6 Electronic data processing- Robinow
Engineering 1955
3936 3/3936/7 Electronic data processing- Paper
Maurice Levy, “The Electronic aspects
Of the Canadian sorting of mail system” 19527
3936 3/3936/8 Electronic data processing- Reed Research 1954
3936 3/3936/9 Electronic data processing- Post Office
Laboratory-Staff 1954-1959
3936 3/3936/10 Electronic data processing- Remington
Rand 1954-1955
3936 3/3936/11 Electronic data processing; Reed Research  1956-1958
3936 - 3/3936/12 Electronic data processing- Reed Research
. (Confidential) 1955
3936 3/3936/13 Electronic.data processing- Reed Research
: (Drawings) 1954-1955




3936

3936

3937

3937

3937
3937

3937

3937

3937

3937

3937

3937

3937

3937

3937’
3037

3937

3937 .

3/3936/14

3/3936/15

3/3937/1

3/3937/2

3/3937/3

3/3937/4

3/3937/5.

3/3937/6
3/3937/7

3/3937/8

3/3937/10
3/3937/11

3/3937/12

3/3937/13

3/3937/14

3/3937/15 .

3/3937/16

'3/3937/9

-

Electronic data processing- Pitney Bowes

Electronic data processing- Ferranti Electric

Electronic data processing- Ferranti Electric

Electronic data processing-Beaconing
“Optical Precision Materials

Electronic data processing-Reed Research
Electronic data processing-Underwood

Electronic data processing-Post Office
Laboratory-Administration

Electronic data prbcessing-Post Office
. Laboratory-Papers by staff :

Electronic data processing-Post Office
Laboratory-Publicity

Electronic data processing-Ottawa
installation

Electronic data processing-Expenditures

Electronic data processing-Savings in
electronic sortation

Electronic data processing-Richards &
Associates

Electronic data processing-Tender'
regulations

Electronic data processing-Reed Research

Electronic data processing-Beaconing
Optical and Precision Materials-Contract

‘Electronic data processing-Director of
Operations-M. Levy

Electronic data processing-Reed Research

1953-1956

1956
1957-1958

1955-1957
1955

1955
1953-1954
1954
1953-1957

1955-1956

1955
1958
1955-1956

1956

1955-1956

1954-1955

1953-1957

1953



3937
3938
3938
3938
3938

3938

3938

3938

3938
3938

3938

3938
3938

3938

3938
3938

3938

3/3937/17
3/3938/1
3/3938/2
3/3938/3
3/3938/4

3/3938/5

3/3938/6

3/3938/7

3/3938/8

3/3938/9

3/3938/10

3/3938/11

3/3938/12

3/3938/13 -

3/3938/14
3/3938/15

3/3938/16

Electronic data processing-Engineering

- And Drafting

Electronic data processing-Engineering :
Products Ltd.

Electronic data processing-Statistics-
Vancouver/Victoria -

Electronic data processing-Request for
reprints

Electronic data processing-Toronto-
Flow rate

Electronic data processing-Expenditures

Electronic data pfocessing-Administraﬁon—
Post Office Laboratory-Organization

Electronic data processing-Ottawa P.O.

Electronic data processing-Laboratory-
Outside assistance

Eleetronic data processing-Financial-Misc.
Contracts

Electronic data processing-Lab reports

Electronic data processing-Lab facilities
and equipment

Electronic data processing-Financial-
Ferranti

Electronic data processing-Comptroller

Electronic data processing—Laboratbry-
Staff 5

Electronic data processing-Financial-
Contracts

Electronic data processing-Correspondence-
Reports-Levy to Turnbull

1956
1955-1958
1958

1954-1956

c. 1953

1953-1957

1955

1955
1955-1956

1954-1955

1956
1956

1955

1954-1958
1955-1956
1935

1957



3938 -

3938

3938
3938

3938
3938

3938
3938
3938

3938

3938

3938

3938
393§
3938
3939

3939

3/3938/17

3/3938/18

3/3938/19

3/3938/20

3/3938/21

3/3938/22

3/3938/23

3/3938/24

3/3938/25

3/3938/26 -

3/3938/27

3/3938/28

3/3938/29

3/3938/30

3/3938/31

3/3939/1

3/3939/2

Electronic data processing-Search for Staff-

Production Engineer
Electroriic data processing-Inventory

Electronic data processing-Statistics-
Ottawa Post Office

1956

1955-1959

1955-1958

Electronic data processing-Beaconing Optical

And Precision Material-Contract-Staff

Electronic data processi_ng-Reports-Lévy

Electronic data processing-Patents

Electronic data processing-Research &
Development

1955-1956

c.1952

1955

1956-1957

Electronic data processing-National Research

Council-Correspondence

Electronic data processing-Transorma
(Holland)

Electronic data processing-Ferranti

Electronic data processing-Equipment
Required

Electronic data processing-Estimates -

Electronic data processing-Visits to

_. Outside facilities-Reports

Electronic data processing-Progress
Reports

Electronic data processing-Program of
Electronic sorting :

Canadair Ltd.-CL77A-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-100

Canadair Ltd.-CL77A—Aﬁtomatic Letter '

Mail Sorting System-MSER 77-102

1953-1958

1952-1957

1954-1955

1955

1954-1958

1953

1955-1957

1952-1953

1959

1960




3939
3935

3939

3939
13939
3939
3939
3939
3939

3939
3939

3939

3939

3939

3/3939/3

" 3/3939/4

3/3939/5

3/3939/6

3/3939/7

3/3939/8

3/3939/9
3/3939/10

3/3939/11

+3/3939/12

3/3939/13

3/3939/14

3/3939/15.: =

3/3939/16

Canadair Lid.-CL77A-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-106

Canadair Ltd.-CL77-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-107

Canadair Ltd.-CL77-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-107
Addendum No.1 -

Canadair Ltd.-CL77A-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-109

Canadair Ltd.-CL77-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-110

Canadair Ltd.-CL77A-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-115

Canadair Ltd.-CL77A-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-119

Canadair Ltd.-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSER 77-121

Canadair Ltd.-CL77A-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-MSER 77-123

Canadair Ltd.-CL77-Automatic Letter
Mail Sorting System-Completion- Final
Engineering Contract

Bendix Corp-Proposal No.779-Revision A

Bendic 200 Series-Computer Controlled
Automatic Test System ,

Bendix Corp- Analog/Digital Module
Test Set

Ferranti-Packard - Termination Report

Travaux Publics Canada - Grands

Etablissements postaux (Montréal) .

Shawinigan-Dyname Rapport d’activités

‘No.19 (Text is in English)

1959

1959

1959

1959

1959

1960

1961

19617

1961

1961

1973

1970s

1960

1975




3939

3940

3940

3940

3940

3940

3940

3940

3940 .

-3940

3/3939/17

. 3/3940/1

3/3940/2

3/3940/3

71-1-1

71-2-1

. 3/3940/4

3/3940/5

3/3940/6 ..

3/3940/7

Post Office Department-Laboratory-
Electronic Feeder

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and
Development Division-CPOELS-Code
Training manual

Post Office Department-Engineering and

- Development-Mechanization and
‘Development Division-Post Office Code

Printer

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and

Development Division-Automatic Facing-up

of Mail(Canadian Marconi Research
Paper No.138)

Post Office Department-Engineéring and
Development-Mechanization and

Development Division-Electronic Sortation-

General

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and
Development Division-Administration-
Internal

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and

Development Division-SEFACAN

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and -
Development Division-Introduction of
Burroughs Letter Sorting Machine

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and
Development Division-Automatic Stamp
Vending Machine

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and
Development Division-CPOELS Stacker

1950s

1960

n.d.

1953

1952-1953

1952

c.1964

1969-1970

c.1965

+¢.1960



3940

3940

3940

3940

3940

3940

3940

3940

3940 -

3940

3940

3940

3941

3941

3/3940/8

3/3940/9

3/3940/10

3/3940/11

3/3940/12

3/3940/13

3/3940/14

3/3940/14"

3/3940/15

3/3940/16

3/3940/17

3/3940/18
3/3941/1

3/3941/2

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and
Development Division-Stamp Booklet
Stacker

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and
Development Division-Commins Facing
Tables

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Mechanization and
Development Division-Stamp Vending
Machines

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-August

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Sept

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Oct

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Nov

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Nov

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Dec

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Jan

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Feb

Post Office Department-Engineering and

" Development-Divisional Diary-March

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-April

Post Office Department-Engineering and

c.1960

1965

1965

1961

1961

1961

1961

1961

1961

1962

1962

1962

1962




3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3941

3942

3942 .

3/3941/3

3/3941/4

3/3941/5

3/3941/6

3/3941/7

3/3941/8

3/3941/9

3/3941/10

3/3941/11°

3/3941/12

3/3941/13

3/3941/14

3/3941/15

3/3942/1

3/3942/2

Development-Divisional Diary-May

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-June

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-July

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Aug

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Sept

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Oct

Post Office Departmént-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Nov

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Dec/Jan

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Jan

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Feb

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-March

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-April

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-May

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-June

Post Office Depai‘tment-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-July

Post Office Department-Engineering and

1962

1962

1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962/63
1963
1963
1963
1963
19§3
1963 .

1963




3942

3942

3942

3942

3942

3/3942/3

3/3942/4

3/3942/5

3/3942/6

3/3942/7

Development-Divisional Diary-August

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Sept

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Oct

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Diary-Nov

Post Office Department-Engineering and

Development-Divisional Diary-Dec

Post Office Department-Engineering and
Development-Divisional Staff Memos

1963 °

1963

1963

1963

1963

1955/58
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