FINDING AID:

3-40

RECORD GROUP:

RG 3 - Records of the Post Office Department

SERIES:

O - General Engineering and Technical Services

VOLUMES:

3936-3942 (formerly 1986-87/402)

ACCESSION/BOX:

1988-89/088 - Boxes 1-102 1997-98/377 - Boxes 1-41

DESCRIPTION:

INSTRUCTIONS:

The finding aid is a list attached; prepared by archivist at time of processing.

The following information is required to order a box or

volume:

RG No.: Box No:

Volume No.:

DATE:

June 2002

Record Group 3

Former Accession 86-87/402

Volume	File No.	Part	File Title	Date
3936	721102		Ferranti-Packard Ltd. Proposal for Tilt tray sortation system for Toronto Post Office	1973
3936	3/3936/1		MAPP-Toronto Project-Monthly Summary Reports, No. 1-17	1972-1974
3936	3/3936/2		General corrspondence re: sortation equipment, tables, cancellation machines	1950-1953
3936	3/3936/3		Electronic data processing- Pitney Bowes	1954
3936	3/3936/4		Electronic data processing- Pitney Bowes	1953-1956
3936	3/3936/5		Electronic data processing- R.C.A.	1953-1954
3936	3/3936/6		Electronic data processing- Robinow Engineering	1955
3936	3/3936/7		Electronic data processing- Paper Maurice Levy, "The Electronic aspects Of the Canadian sorting of mail system"	1952?
3936	3/3936/8		Electronic data processing- Reed Research	1954
3936	3/3936/9		Electronic data processing- Post Office Laboratory-Staff	1954-1959
3936	3/3936/10		Electronic data processing- Remington Rand	1954-1955
3936	3/3936/11		Electronic data processing- Reed Research	1956-1958
3936	3/3936/12		Electronic data processing- Reed Research (Confidential)	1955
3936	3/3936/13	- (7. R)	Electronic data processing- Reed Research (Drawings)	1954-1955

3936	3/3936/14	Electronic data processing- Pitney Bowes	1953-1956
3936	3/3936/15	Electronic data processing-Ferranti Electric	1956
3937	3/3937/1	Electronic data processing-Ferranti Electric	1957-1958
3937	3/3937/2	Electronic data processing-Beaconing Optical Precision Materials	1955-1957
3937	3/3937/3	Electronic data processing-Reed Research	1955
3937	3/3937/4	Electronic data processing-Underwood	1955
3937	3/3937/5	Electronic data processing-Post Office Laboratory-Administration	1953-1954
3937	3/3937/6	Electronic data processing-Post Office Laboratory-Papers by staff	1954
3937	3/3937/7	Electronic data processing-Post Office Laboratory-Publicity	1953-1957
3937	3/3937/8	Electronic data processing-Ottawa installation	1955-1956
3937	3/3937/9	Electronic data processing-Expenditures	1955
3937	3/3937/10	Electronic data processing-Savings in electronic sortation	1958
3937	3/3937/11	Electronic data processing-Richards & Associates	1955-1956
3937	3/3937/12	Electronic data processing-Tender regulations	1956
3937	3/3937/13	Electronic data processing-Reed Research	1955-1956
3937	3/3937/14	Electronic data processing-Beaconing Optical and Precision Materials-Contract	1954-1955
3937	3/3937/15	Electronic data processing-Director of Operations-M. Levy	1953-1957
3937	3/3937/16	Electronic data processing-Reed Research	1955

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
3937	3/3937/17	Electronic data processing-Engineering And Drafting	1956
3938	3/3938/1	Electronic data processing-Engineering Products Ltd.	1955-1958
3938	3/3938/2	Electronic data processing-Statistics- Vancouver/Victoria	1958
3938	3/3938/3	Electronic data processing-Request for reprints	1954-1956
3938	3/3938/4	Electronic data processing-Toronto- Flow rate	c. 1953
3938	3/3938/5	Electronic data processing-Expenditures	1953-1957
3938	3/3938/6	Electronic data processing-Administration- Post Office Laboratory-Organization	1955
3938	3/3938/7	Electronic data processing-Ottawa P.O.	1955
3938	3/3938/8	Electronic data processing-Laboratory- Outside assistance	1955-1956
3938	3/3938/9	Electronic data processing-Financial-Misc. Contracts	1954-1955
3938	3/3938/10	Electronic data processing-Lab reports	1956
3938	3/3938/11	Electronic data processing-Lab facilities and equipment	1956
3938	3/3938/12	Electronic data processing-Financial- Ferranti	1955
3938	3/3938/13	Electronic data processing-Comptroller	1954-1958
3938	3/3938/14	Electronic data processing-Laboratory- Staff	1955-1956
3938	3/3938/15	Electronic data processing-Financial-Contracts	1955
3938	3/3938/16	Electronic data processing-Correspondence- Reports-Levy to Turnbull	1957

3938 -	3/3938/17	Electronic data processing-Search for Staff- Production Engineer	1956
3938	3/3938/18	Electronic data processing-Inventory	1955-1959
3938	3/3938/19	Electronic data processing-Statistics- Ottawa Post Office	1955-1958
3938	3/3938/20	Electronic data processing-Beaconing Optica And Precision Material-Contract-Staff	al 1955-1956
3938	3/3938/21	Electronic data processing-Reports-Levy	c.1952
3938	3/3938/22	Electronic data processing-Patents	1955
3938	3/3938/23	Electronic data processing-Research & Development	1956-1957
3938	3/3938/24	Electronic data processing-National Researc Council-Correspondence	h 1953-1958
3938	3/3938/25	Electronic data processing-Transorma (Holland)	1952-1957
3938	3/3938/26	Electronic data processing-Ferranti	1954-1955
3938	3/3938/27	Electronic data processing-Equipment Required	1955
3938	3/3938/28	Electronic data processing-Estimates	1954-1958
3938	3/3938/29	Electronic data processing-Visits to Outside facilities-Reports	1953
3938	3/3938/30	Electronic data processing-Progress Reports	1955-1957
3938	3/3938/31	Electronic data processing-Program of Electronic sorting	1952-1953
3939	3/3939/1	Canadair LtdCL77A-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-100	1959
3939	3/3939/2	Canadair LtdCL77A-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSER 77-102	1960

3939	3/3939/3	Canadair LtdCL77A-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-106	1959
3939	3/3939/4	Canadair LtdCL77-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-107	1959
3939	3/3939/5	Canadair LtdCL77-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-107 Addendum No.1	1959
3939	3/3939/6	Canadair LtdCL77A-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-109	1959
3939	3/3939/7	Canadair LtdCL77-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-110	1959
3939	3/3939/8	Canadair LtdCL77A-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-115	1960
3939	3/3939/9	Canadair LtdCL77A-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSE 77-119	1961
3939	3/3939/10	Canadair LtdAutomatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSER 77-121	1961?
3939	3/3939/11	Canadair LtdCL77A-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-MSER 77-123	1961
3939	3/3939/12	Canadair LtdCL77-Automatic Letter Mail Sorting System-Completion- Final Engineering Contract	1961
3939	3/3939/13	Bendix Corp-Proposal No.779-Revision A Bendic 200 Series-Computer Controlled Automatic Test System	1973
3939	3/3939/14	Bendix Corp- Analog/Digital Module Test Set	1970s
3939	3/3939/15	Ferranti-Packard - Termination Report	1960
3939	3/3939/16	Travaux Publics Canada - Grands Établissements postaux (Montréal) Shawinigan-Dyname Rapport d'activités No.19 (Text is in English)	1975

3939	3/3939/17	Post Office Department-Laboratory- Electronic Feeder	1950s
3940	3/3940/1	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-CPOELS-Code Training manual	1960
3940	3/3940/2	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Post Office Code Printer	n.d.
3940	3/3940/3	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Automatic Facing-up of Mail(Canadian Marconi Research Paper No.138)	1953
3940	71-1-1	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Electronic Sortation- General	1952-1953
3940	71-2-1	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Administration- Internal	1952
3940	3/3940/4	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-SEFACAN	c.1964
3940	3/3940/5	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Introduction of Burroughs Letter Sorting Machine	1969-1970
3940	3/3940/6	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Automatic Stamp Vending Machine	c.1965
3940	3/3940/7	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-CPOELS Stacker	c.1960

The second secon			
3940	3/3940/8	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Stamp Booklet	
		Stacker	c.1960
3940	3/3940/9	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Commins Facing Tables	1965
3940	3/3940/10	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Mechanization and Development Division-Stamp Vending Machines	1965
3940	3/3940/11	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-August	1961
3940	3/3940/12	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Sept	1961
3940	3/3940/13	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Oct	1961
3940	3/3940/14	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Nov	1961
3940	3/3940/14	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Nov	1961
3940	3/3940/15	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Dec	1961
3940	3/3940/16	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Jan	1962
3940	3/3940/17	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Feb	1962
3940	3/3940/18	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-March	1962
3941	3/3941/1	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-April	1962
3941	3/3941/2	Post Office Department-Engineering and	

		Development-Divisional Diary-May	1962
3941	3/3941/3	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-June	1962
3941	3/3941/4	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-July	1962
3941	3/3941/5	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Aug	1962
3941	3/3941/6	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Sept	1962
3941	3/3941/7	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Oct	1962
3941	3/3941/8	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Nov	1962
3941	3/3941/9	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Dec/Jan	1962/63
3941	3/3941/10	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Jan	1963
3941	3/3941/11	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-Feb	1963
3941	3/3941/12	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-March	1963
3941	3/3941/13	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-April	1963
3941	3/3941/14	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-May	1963
3941	3/3941/15	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-June	1963
3942	3/3942/1	Post Office Department-Engineering and Development-Divisional Diary-July	1963
3942	3/3942/2	Post Office Department-Engineering and	

		Development-Divisional Diary-August	1963
3942	3/3942/3	Post Office Department-Engineering and	
		Development-Divisional Diary-Sept	1963
3942	3/3942/4	Post Office Department-Engineering and	
		Development-Divisional Diary-Oct	1963
3942	3/3942/5	Post Office Department-Engineering and	
		Development-Divisional Diary-Nov	1963
3942	3/3942/6	Post Office Department-Engineering and	
		Development-Divisional Diary-Dec	1963
3942	3/3942/7	Post Office Department-Engineering and	
		Development-Divisional Staff Memos	1955/58